		ВU	HILDING SITE ADDRESS				SUITE		INSP. ARE
	CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY	L			1391 - 35th Ave.				2C PLAN CHECK NO.
	I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C).		SESSOR RCEL NO. 024-0020-0	55			COMMUNITY PLAN NO.		4883CL
	Lenders Name		NAME OF APPLICANT		ADDRESS		ZIP CODE	PHONE	NO.
- 1	Lenders Name	LIC	CENSED CONTRACTOR						
L		PB	OPERTY OWNER	+	1391 - 35th Ave.				
	LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION		City of Sacramento		Sacramento, CA		95822	(916)264-8	429
	I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter		CH. ENGR.		1215 - G St. Sacramento, CA			( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.		.PA, Inc.			_	9.581s4 NO.	(916)443-0	335 STREET WIDTH
	License Class A. Lic. Number 70436	NO	O. OF STORIES NO. OF ROOMS ROOF CO	COVERING	G AREA 1ST FLOOR TOTAL AREA 30,900	GARAGE	AREA PANO	R-1	STREET WIDTH
*	Date 2/4/97 Contractor (Signature)	TH	IS PERMIT XX BUILDING XX ME	ECHAN	IICAL (X) PLUMBING (X) I	LECTRIC	AL GREXXS	ITE FIRE	OCCUP. GROUP
ŀ	OWNER - BUILDER DECLARATION	NA	ATURE OF WORK IN DETAIL					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	D D
	I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code: Any city or				New building - Dep				CONSTR
	county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors	-	Engineering. Fees to		• •		ner #413	3-500 WF80-48	
	License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the	S	LOOD TATUS (Exempt-city owner		SPECIAL CONDITIONS SCU,		.4.100	2 000 00	VN FIRE
	alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars		CITY OF SACRAMEN BUILDING INSPECTION D		PERMIT SERVICES ON 264-7619	VALUATIO	N \$ 10€	0,000.00	SP.
	(\$500.00):		WORKER'S COMPENSA	OITA	N DECLARATION	ISSUED B	Y:		
	I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale		I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury	y one of	the following declarations:	DATE ISS	OLD .	/25/97	FED CODE
	(Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such		I have and will maintain a cer	rtificate	of consent to self-insure for	BUILDING PERMIT F	EE \$	<b>413</b> FOR HEAT	<del>****</del>
	work himself or herself or through his or her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or		workers' compensation as provided for for the performance of work for which t	or by Se	ection 3700 of the Labor Code,	PLAN CH PROC. FE	ECK/ <b>^^U#</b>	413-500-WF86-	4848 PERMIT
	improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the	1	I have and will maintain workers	rs' comr	pensation insurance, as required	S.M.I. FEI			2 <sup>NO</sup> 7
	burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)		Section 3700 of the Labor Code, which this permit is issued. My wo	for the	e performance of the work for	CONST. EXCISE T			
	I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors		and policy number are:	orkers —	- /			1 640 60	
	License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon,		Garrier State	1	ind	CITY BUS	<u> </u>	1,640.00	
	and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).	1	Policy Number 692 86		J00259	TECH. FEE	\$		
	I am exempt under Sec B & P C for this reason		A MA		11.167	WATER DEV. FEE	<b>\$</b>		
			(This section need not be comp.	oleted if	the perput is for one hundred	CITY SEV	VER 🛧	, 200	
	DateOwner(Signature)	<b>↓                                    </b>	dollars (\$100) or less) I certify that	t in the	e performance of the work for	REG. SEWER I			1
	In issuing this building permit, the applicant represents, and the City relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all measurements and		as to become subject to the workers' agree that if I should become su	ubiect 1	to the workers' compensation	RESIDEN CONST.			/ /
	locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or private agreement relating		provisions of Section 3700 of the Lab	bor Cod	le, I shall forthwith comply with	CONST.	TAX Ψ		
	to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does	1 17	N 8/4/67		TO K	anno di			
	not authorize any illegal location of any improvement or the violation of any private- agreement relating to location of improvements.	1		Sign	nature)	,			
			WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WO IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJ	JECT A	N EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL				
	I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction		PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO (\$100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE CO	ONE H	UNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS				(/
	and hereby authorize representative of this city to enter upon the abovementioned property for inspection surposes.		AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 37 AND ATTORNEY'S FEES.	706 OF	THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST	TOTA	ΛL <b>(</b> C	1,640.00	~
	8/4/9 - 100 M		AND ATTORNET 5 PEES.			FEE	s <b>5</b>		
1	Date Signature of Applicant or Agent	ノト	THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY	LIMITA	ATION IF WORK AUTHORIZE	D IS NO	T COMMEN	CED WITHIN 180 D	AYS.

# CITY OF SACRAMENTO APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION

1231 I Street, Room 200 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 264-7619 FAX 264-7046

!	PARCEL ,	1931 35th	FANEDUR	P.(	C. # 488
			20-055		TE#
<u> </u>		CONTACT	10k.	ARI	EA# 3C
\ 4	AME ADDRESS	LPA, INC		LICENSED CONTE	RACTOR
5			NAME ADDRESS		
	PHONE 44	7-0225 FAX: ( )			
	M.		PHONE	ZI	P
	NAME NAME	ARCH./ENG.		ONATE	
	DRESS	LPA, INC.	NAME DE	OWNER/TENA	NI
	ACRAMEN-	TO TRUE!	ADDRESS I	PT. OF UTILITIE	<u> </u>
	PHONE Z	42 000 73814	SACRAM	3319. AV	e.
	ATT LITE	PERMITEE HAVE ANY TO	TUP PHONE MIC	CHAEL SWEENEY TE?	211
	NATURE OF	WORK IN DETAIL:	INTO A ESTADOR LINE 10321	TE? YE	264-842
	Souce	Dept	Now building	30,000	, <del>\(\)</del>
	and the second s	- mining and the second of the	PARTICLE STORES CONTROL CONTRO	cho & Eucine	0
	Virucher	413-500	WF86 - 480		esing
	The second secon			18	
	D.B.A. 1/1	TLITIES ADMI	N. D.	Λ	
	= 2007 =	SELOW THU LINE FO	K LLOC. DETT. WE ONLY	ATION 4.1 MIL	ion.
	FLOOD STAT	US	S.C.A.		
	JOB DESCR.	BLDG SHEL	<u>LPTII(). REM(_)</u>	1.	
	NEE DISCIPLINES	S Raine		SW FIRE AL	DD OTH
	FOR AREA STORIES IST FI	TOTAL 1157		ELEC SITE	FIRE
	131.51	AREA TONE	GROUP - TYPE	51. FIRE	
		30900 R.1	BVA	SPREK. CO	~ Y1()
	3			U	DE FILE
	30	DOM	DE E	yes /1	DE FILE
:	(3) CI 71 51	RD BD		1 / 1/2 / 1/2 D	DE FILE
:	B CL F FT	RD BD	DV EC	4es 10	DE FILE
:	B CL H 31	RD BD		6 ks 10 by	DE FILE
:	B CI	RD BD		6RS 10pt	DE FILE
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	B CI TH TT	RD BD		6k3 10pg	DE FILE
: :	JA JT  OMMENTS:	RD BD	DV EC	GRS 1001	DE FILE
: :	Contact 1	RD BD	DV EC	6k3 10p	
: :	A ST.  Contact N	RD BD	DV EC	GRS 1001	
	M ST  OMMENTS:	RD BD	DV EC	GRS 1001	729 429
	Contact 1	RD BD	DV EC	GRS 1001	

1391 35th Ma SPECIAL CONDITIONS ATTACHMENT

(2)	ļ. 		1	T.		+		
(2)	<u> </u>		-	F		-+	exertional fire agreeable symmetry	= -
(2)			1	2	Prior la coursin	2	Underground fire aprophics mains	X 24 U
(1)		1		2	Prior to covering tanks	72	Underground fixe Lands	7.7.
9 9		-		⊋	Prior to covering with sheet rock	Ē	MICHAEL CARL	$\dashv$
(2)				7	Prior to final, C of C or C of O	2		X > 3
(1)				2	The selling to the cort of O		Fire alarm	X-26 F
(2)	and and a second		1	ž	Prior to final Code Code Code	<b>Z</b>	Kitchen hand fire suppression system	×××
(1)				1	Coff	골	Halon syalem	H PIX
Indiana in the second s					Prior to final, Coff or Coff	CRP	Design Review	X 10 C
Notify building managers			1	B.	Verify at foundation inapection	ESD		+-
Random inspections will be arranged by Building Inspections Therman		11	] ]	BL.I			Archaeological Frederic	×13
3			1		Random	ESD	Nilik and Duki Abalemeni Program	× :
100				CBB	Prior to final, C of C, or C of O	CRP	SPECIAL DEEDMI CHANGIIMONS	+
1				SCU	Prior to final, C of C, or C of ()	SCU	The same	
S CAC S		1	1	SCU	Prior to final, C of C, or C of ()	300	Site interest American	
(1)	1	!		373	or to intal, c bl c, or C of ()		Site improvements/T 24 handicap	XII
	1		1	2		ر ر	Verify that the C of C has been issued	+-
(1).(2)	1	1	1	E E	Prior to final, C of C, or C of ()	CPC	Silence control Alarm tysicms lesting is required for malls and striums	
(1).(2)				FRI EL	Prior to final, C of C, or C of O	S		×
(3)	ı						Life Safety testing is required for highriggs	×
(3)		1	1	ટ્ટ	Prior to framing inspection	LFA	an elevation centicate based on finished floor elevation and provide	3
MISSING NO.				<u> </u>	Prior to foundation inspection	LFA		Y
Inspection request and necessary		 	-	SPI	Prior to final, C of C, or C of O	1 3	Venly flow elevation stating per elevation configura-	×
			<del> </del>	Į.			Special inspections in accordance with section 306 of the U.R.C. Colli	ž.
	C \$	Verification Data fair	- ×	3 <b>3</b>	Trackage	11	ranc ription	
VOE DE	ISSUAN	PERMIT ISSUANCE		Timing Range	COOR	7.0	7	
en No Prince	1	nog Plan	Munio	Mitigation Monitoring Plan	ARAZ	,	PROJECT TITLE	PROJEC

10 (10 ha Mar) A Fide (10 fide in the MI) I have applications of the major fide in t

4 Friding (Stop work of printed)

Project for every for imprection
 No Violation posted or sent

? a permit closed who and inspection

Attachment A

Date 4/29/97 BID 1382(02/95)

#### CITY OF SACRAMENTO

BUILDING INSPECTION . DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 1231 | STREET . SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 . PHONE (916)264-7619

#### STRUCTURAL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS SCHEDULE

		STRUCTURAL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS S	CHEDULE	
ខ <b>ស</b> ១ហ	OR TO OBTAININ	NG THE PERMIT, THE PROJECT OWNER SHALL COMPLET ON DIVISION FOR APPROVAL	E, SIGN AND SUBMI	T THIS FORM FOR T.
PRO PRO	DIECT NAME: S DIECT ADDRESS:	1391 35 th Ave	PLAN REVIEW # PERMIT NUMBER	4883
TĒS	TING/INSPECTIC	N AGENCY/IES:		
)WC	ver's name:	(Picase Print) SIGNATURE:		
		e Testing/Inspection agency named above has been engage a noted below, to satisfy all applicable portions of the Un  INSPECTIONS REQUIRED  ections 302 and 306 of the Uniform Building code, specials:	iform Building Code	
follow itsm	wing items (circle	d):  Description		be performed on the
2	CONCRETE	- 200 PA OI TOOMS 4 GIMEN PIER		1.1 52.2
3		PRESTRESS STEEL GO KSI for all bars, INSPECT placement Shop & Field welds of glulam beam home	tens - Z	51.1
4. 5.		and cleat plate assembly TH BOLTING Beam to column connections MASONRY Compressive strength 1900 psi,	<u> </u>	5.x \$ 56.x 51.3
6.	PILING, DRILLE	mortar & grout strength, rebar placements  D PIERS, CAISSONS inspect conc strength  Tebar placement	<u>-</u> _5	1.1, 53.3
7 <b>8</b> .	SPRAY APPLIED	Anchor botts in CMV wall		52.2 5.x 4 56.x
		Installation of TECO/LUMBERLOR connector Inspect MC of glulam at time at fabrica	~ <,	5.x 1 56.x

Referenced drawings listed represent a sample of the item requiring special inspection and are not intended to

document all drawings or specifications containing information pertaining to that item.

BID APPROVAL

DRAFET

in the south elevation of the fence was wired closed. Staff supports allowing two additional tables along the east elevation and relocating the fence in that the additional tables will have not significantly impact the sidewalk area and there is still an adequate clear zone.

#### **ACTION:**

The Zoning Administrator approves the requested modification to the previous special permit subject to the following conditions:

- The applicant shall remove the table located at the corner and replace the existing double table immediately south of the table with a table that seats no more than four. The proposed tables adjacent to the building north of the fenced area shall be limited to two seats. A four foot minimum clear zone shall be maintained at all times between furniture on either side of the sidewalk area.
- The applicant shall remove the wire from the emergency exit in the fence and install appropriate panic hardware. The exit shall remain closed but never physically locked or blesked during operating hours of the business.
- The applicant shall obtain all necessary building permits prior to relocating the fence (NOTE: a building permit and review is now required for all fencing). The fence shall be relocated out of the ramped sidewalk area.
- All umbrellas that project into the required clear zone shall be at least 6.67 feet from the ground to the lowest point of the umbrella canopy.
- 5. All tables and chairs shall be kept a minimum of two feet from the curb.
- The applicant shall keep all tree wells clear of furniture and shall not hang or attach any lights, banners, objects, etc. to the trees.
- The applicant shall comply with all previous conditions of **Z94-002** and **Resolution No.** 92-002.

Sphan Velleje

177 523 3822 442.5488



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ARCHITECTURE &

CITY OF SACRAMENTO **CALIFORNIA** 

927 10th STREET SHITE 200 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-2702

PH 916-264-8300 FAX 916-264-8281

ENGINEERING DIVISION

June 27, 1997

LORANDUM

FROM:

Michael Sweeney, Associate Architect (264-8429)

TO:

Planning and Development - Building Inspections

Attn.: Elaine Clark, Fire Protection Engineer (Org 3566)

SUBJECT:

PLAN CHECK SERVICES FOR:

Utility Department Engineering and Administration Building - P.C.# 4883

In reference to my correspondence of June 9, 1997 please note the following correction of existing tested water pressure available at the 35th Avenue site entrance location:

#### REVISED: Water tap at 35th Avenue entrance:

Static pressure:

39 psi

Residual pressure:

33 psi

Flow:

2700 gpm

Sorry for the confusion on this information flow. It now appears that our proposed FH at the 35th entrance is of adequate pressure to handle your required design capacity. I have enclosed a data flow graph as provided to me by the Utilities engineering staff upon their review of on-site pressure/flow tests.

This should resolve the FH requirements at the 35th Avenue site entrance location. Please clarify any other comments/requirements regarding existing and proposed (north of building) FH's so that I can have Utilities provide on-site pump controls as needed. Thank you.

I will be on vacation the week of June 30 - July 4th.

Sincerely

Associate Architect

Michael Sweenev

**Attachments** 

Gordon Duncan (Org 2522) Jim Kranz (Org 2522) Jim Feld (Org 3566) Rod Round, LPA

file

**PUBLICWORKS** commonity with quality!"

### Planning Division COMMERCIAL PRELIMINARY Information Request

Dustomer Name:				
Oresant address.		Phone Number:		
·		Serk A	THE COR	•
APN: M.	Current	sile use:	TIEL COR	PYA
Need to verify	V Proposed Site us		3	
Describe what is b	peing requested: APPROL	ALDCOMME	7	-
				_
		=========	=========	-
Englished by:		Date:	19647	•
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	
The second secon	Overlay / SPD /	PUD / R-review		
= anning s	staff Review required	Manager,		-
anning F	dearing required			
⊃≒sign Re	view required			
≺o Planni	ng Issues	NewYork		
Trunter of	k review by site cond.	······································		
re Apolications	on site P#	Z#		
	PB#			
		i Nr	_	
Comments				
	Market Market 14 market 15			
The second secon				
- And Market - The substitute distribution companies	The second secon	Personal Action Control of the Contr		
and the second s				
				•
the state of the s				
		_		
anning review by:	The second section of the section of th	Date:		
anning review by:		Date:		

SELLENTY CARS

RECORDED COMMUNICATION FACILITIES

UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME

### Chak OTM

 $C = 11.46(1.5) \frac{10.67}{2} = 91.7 \text{ K-h} = 1,100 \text{ K-in}$   $C = 11.63'' (72"-6")^{2} = 8443 \text{ m}^{3}$   $C = \frac{11.00(1000)}{8447} = 130 \text{ pri} \text{ , Fb = 1/3(1500)} = 500 \text{ pri}$ 

Creek Units By

57 + 130 - 2 · 164 + · 26 = 42 < 1.33 : okay

## Sale very reint

M= 91.7 K-fg , amore j= .90

As = 91.7 (12) , .58 m² ,

24,000 (1.33).9 (GL"=d)

2-46 = 2(44) -88 m² > .58 m² .ok

Check min steel

Use 2-# Le end of well

As horiz =  $2^{-45} = 24'' \circ c = 2(-31 \text{ m}^2)/24'' (11.63'') = .0022$ As vert =  $2^{-4}6 = 24'' \circ c = 2(-44)/24'' (11.63) = .0034$  $\frac{.0054}{.0054}$ 

.0027.0020 inde

LIST 2-#5 honze 24'cc #6 et & oc EA PACE

